PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI830291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dynamis Alliance, Corp.	01/31/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dynamis Alliance, LLC
Street Address:	576 North Birdneck Road
Internal Address:	#662
City:	Virginia Beach
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10842250
Patent Number:	11291290
Patent Number:	11659918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538339

Email: jennifersandlin@eversheds-sutherland.us,patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Sandlin

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35955-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SANDLIN
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER SANDLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dynamis Alliance - Certificate of Conversion (2025)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070242 FRAME: 0642

509032293

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JANUARY 31, 2025

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of conversion submitted on behalf of

DYNAMIS ALLIANCE, CORP.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of conversion in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 31, 2025.

When the certificate becomes effective, DYNAMIS ALLIANCE, CORP. is deemed to be a limited liability company formed under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

Dynamis Alliance, LLC

RECORDED: 02/18/2025

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

mul 7. Zomb

Samuel T. Towell Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 070242 FRAME: 0643